) OTMROL

YAC

GENERAL ORDER 07-06

Re: Order Designating Village Hall as County Courthouse

This matter coming to be heard upon the request of the Electoral Board of the Village of Pingree Grove to designate the Village of Pingree Grove Meeting hall at 14N042 Reinking Road, Pingree Grove, Kane County, Illinois as a Circuit Courthouse for the limited purpose of conducting a hearing on or about the 21st day of February, 2007, on objections to certain nominating papers pursuant to 10 ILCS 5/10-8 through 5/10-10, and the Court being fully advised in the premises:

It is hereby ordered that the Village of Pingree Grove Meeting Hall at 14N042 Reinking Road, Pingree Grove, Kane County, Illinois be and is designated as a Circuit Courthouse for the sole and limited purpose of conducting a hearing on or about the 21st day of February, 2007 on objections to certain nominating papers filed with said commission pursuant to 10 ILCS 5/10-8 through 5/10-10.

Entered this 20th day of February, 2007.

Chief Judge Donald C. Hudso